PUBLISH: Friday, November 15, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, November 18, 2013.

Certified to before me this November 15, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 10/22/2013 to 11/4/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/18/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Economic Dev
Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Craigyville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Erie Haven

Indiana State Police

K-Mart

Neil Ogg

Piqua Repair Inc.

Roto-Rooter

Top Supply Company

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.
Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing

Bob's Locksmith Shop

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Matthew Bender

Charles M. Tooley

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Petty Cash-Adams Co. Health Dept.
Troyer's Market LLC

Uricks Trucking

Bi-County Services, Inc

Michelle Hackenjos

Deborah A. Schantz

Landon Patterson

Karla Marbach

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
LBH Chemical & Industrial
RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

Kevin MclIntosh

Dave Delong General Carpentry
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges

Janelle Staub

Kenn-Feld Group, LLC

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Coplin Piano Service

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

49,522.09
11,418.72
2,975.82
27.50
90.00
3,717.12
119.00
1,110.75
3,750.00
777.10
79.00
41.41
22.00
111.92
200.00
4331
13,249.60
126.12
310.82
376.01
82.25
588.64
175.88
204.60
1,068.59
269.63
37.65
20.21
2,308.49
2,002.00
3,276.00
91.13
212.60
449.09
56.27
12.99
565.32
86.53
61.95
149.00
800.00
546.59
489.26
499.34
293.78
155.99
4,065.98
225.00

Vendor

Adams County Treasurer
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value

Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Dental Services
Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service

J & K Communications, Inc.
Mind's Eye Graphics

Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Print Shop

Wal-Mart / GEMB

Swiss City Veterinary Clinic
Bluhm & Reber

Universal Metalcraft, Inc
Deatra M. Peterson

Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Nichols

Nurses Service Organization
Pepper L York

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Missy Smitley

Department 274501
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Vermeer of Indiana, Inc.
Civic Center Pharmacy
Alpine Falls, Inc.
Stationair's Express

Oriental Trading Company
Moore Medical Corporation
John August

Carrie Freeman

Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Forensic Fluids Laboratories
First Response

Brenda Alexander

Jess Z. Schwartz

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Indigital Telecom

Indiana Department of Revenue
Petroleum Traders Corporation
Rolf Reporting, Inc.
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Amount

4,997.96
159.89
65.49
2,333.33
45.00
59.37
11.44
377.00
90.00
2,673.97
984.55
680.75
112.38
726.58
617.89
135.62
95.00
420.00
1,804.00
496.19
1,156.73
10.00
15.40
108.00
80.96
756.53
4224
193.70
315.47
1,120.69
348.00
27.96
3,018.71
104.46
1,008.56
154.17
33.78
328.57
30.00
500.00
6.95
179.34
1,300.00
36.30
4311.88
90.00
25,274.70
433.90

11/14/2013




John Deere Financial

State of Indiana LESO Program
D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
Lutheran Medical Group LLC
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc

Wex Bank

Irene M. Steele

Jeffrey A. Schug

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

2,101.26
100.00
2,550.00
8.19
228.77
117.92
500.00
5.00

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Katie E. Arthur

Watch Communications

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Electronic Strategies, Inc.

Ed Daniels

Clear Armor LLC

Grand Total
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89.63
2,230.77
476.51
1,497.31
16.00
8,507.40
15.40
678.00

183,858.62

11/14/2013



