

PUBLISH: Friday, November 15, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, November 18, 2013.

Certified to before me this November 15, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 10/22/2013 to 11/4/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/18/2013

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Economic Dev	49,522.09	Adams County Treasurer	4,997.96
Indiana Michigan Power	11,418.72	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	159.89
Berne Ready Mix	2,975.82	Berne Tri-Weekly News	65.49
Suburban Propane LP	27.50	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	Cintas Location #338	45.00
City Of Decatur	3,717.12	Decatur True Value	59.37
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Darrell Sigworth	11.44
Decatur Daily Democrat	1,110.75	Decatur Dental Services	377.00
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	3,750.00	Douglas L. Bauman	90.00
Erie Haven	777.10	Gordon Food Service	2,673.97
Indiana State Police	79.00	J & K Communications, Inc.	984.55
K-Mart	41.41	Mind's Eye Graphics	680.75
Neil Ogg	22.00	Park Center, Inc.	112.38
Piqua Repair Inc.	111.92	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	726.58
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Print Shop	617.89
Top Supply Company	43.31	Wal-Mart / GEMB	135.62
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	13,249.60	Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	95.00
Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.	126.12	Bluhm & Reber	420.00
Waste Management	310.82	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	1,804.00
Don Myers Plumbing	376.01	Deatra M. Peterson	496.19
Bob's Locksmith Shop	82.25	Chad W. Sprunger	1,156.73
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	588.64	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	10.00
Matthew Bender	175.88	Kristina Nichols	15.40
Charles M. Tooley	204.60	Nurses Service Organization	108.00
Harvest Land Co-op	1,068.59	Pepper L York	80.96
Wal-Mart	269.63	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	756.53
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	37.65	Missy Smitley	42.24
Petty Cash-Adams Co. Health Dept.	20.21	Department 274501	193.70
Troyer's Market LLC	2,308.49	McKesson Medical - Surgical	315.47
Uricks Trucking	2,002.00	Vermeer of Indiana, Inc.	1,120.69
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Civic Center Pharmacy	348.00
Michelle Hackenjosh	91.13	Alpine Falls, Inc.	27.96
Deborah A. Schantz	212.60	Stationair's Express	3,018.71
Landon Patterson	449.09	Oriental Trading Company	104.46
Karla Marbach	56.27	Moore Medical Corporation	1,008.56
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	12.99	John August	154.17
LBH Chemical & Industrial	565.32	Carrie Freeman	33.78
RICOH USA, INC.	86.53	Office Depot	328.57
Decatur Ace Hardware	61.95	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00
Kevin McIntosh	149.00	Forensic Fluids Laboratories	500.00
Dave DeLong General Carpentry	800.00	First Response	6.95
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	546.59	Brenda Alexander	179.34
Purdue CES Education Fund	489.26	Jess Z. Schwartz	1,300.00
Central Customer Charges	499.34	Treasurer, State of Indiana	36.30
Janelle Staub	293.78	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	155.99	Indiana Department of Revenue	90.00
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	4,065.98	Petroleum Traders Corporation	25,274.70
Coplin Piano Service	225.00	Rolf Reporting, Inc.	433.90

John Deere Financial	2,101.26	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	89.63
State of Indiana LESO Program	100.00	Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77
D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	2,550.00	Watch Communications	476.51
Lutheran Medical Group LLC	8.19	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	1,497.31
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	228.77	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	16.00
Wex Bank	117.92	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	8,507.40
Irene M. Steele	500.00	Ed Daniels	15.40
Jeffrey A. Schug	5.00	Clear Armor LLC	678.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>183,858.62</u></u>